
CareerSource 
CENTRAL FLORIDA 

VENDOR CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT NO: 
PY25-JASON LESANDRINI­
ETHICAL LEADERSHIP TRAINING 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 1 

CONTRACT BETWEEN 
CareerSource Central Florida 

and 
Jason Lesandrini 

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CONTRACT: 9/16/2024-6/30/2025 

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: 

• Total Contract Not-To-Exceed is increased from $50,000 to $54,000

• T his additional cost of $4,000 will cover an extra session of Ethical Leaders hip Training for the CareerSource
Central Florida Board of Directors

No other changes are authorized by this 
modification. 

BY: Sigf}Ature 
Ja,'on Lesandrini, 
Principal/Fo under 

Note: This modification is effective - 3/28/2025 

CAREERSOURCE CENTRAL FLORIDA 

[--•�• c?c 

VI J;;;;�c ,�.,m�] 

BY: ,.,.,,........, � ,.,,,., .. ..,_,....,,_ .... 
Signature 
Pamela Nabors, 
PresidentandCEO 


